FORM P i 2-1594 (Rev. 6-93)	05-17-20	000	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 4/24/00			.Υ	
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼				▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of .	1013594	03	attached origina	I documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	10 NB 24 PH 2: 4	4 2. Name an	d address of re	ceiving party(ies)
PROGRAPH PROGICIELS, INC.	GPR/FINANCE	Name:	PROGRAPH SY	STEMS, INC.
		Internal A	address: The	Crane Building
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Asse	ociation		dress: 40 2	-M L
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership				アール
		City: P1	ttsburgn	State: PF ZIP: 15222
☐ OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached				iip
Nature of conveyance:				
3. Nature of conveyance.		Limited	d Partnership_	
☐ Assignment	☐ Merger			PA
☐ Security Agreement☐ Other	☐ Change of Name			ed States, a domestic represetative designation
		is attached: (Designations mu	ust be a separate doc	☐ Yes ☐ No ument from assignment)
Execution Date: 03/01/00 (Effect:	T/e 03/31/00)	Additional name(s) & address(es) atta	ched? ☐ Yes 🛛 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number	per(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trade	emark Registra	tion No.(s)
75/417,572			J	()
-,,				
	I Additional numbers att	rachad? □ Vac 🕅	No	
	Additional numbers at			
5. Name and address of party to whom	i		mber of applica ons involved:	tions and
concerning document should be maile	ea.			
Name: DAVID V. RADACK		7 T-4-14	(07.0FD 0.44)	A 40 00
Internal Address: Eckert Seamans	<u> </u>	7. Total lee	(37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00
Cherin & Mello	ott. IIC	☐ Encid	osed	
		🖎 Autho	orized to be cha	arged to deposit account
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Street Address: 600 Grant Street	et	9 Denocit	account numbe	, p.,
44th Floor		·		1.
City: Pittsburgh State: PA	ZIP: 15219	02-25	56	
/16/2000 DNGUYEN 00000220 022556 75417572			plicate copy of this	page if paying by deposit account)
FC:481 40.00 CH	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and bel	ief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and	d correct and a	ny attached copy is a true copy of
the original document.	C. M.		1	
David V. Radack	fail of my			April 21, 2000
Name of Person Signing Tota	al number of pages including	Signature cover sheet, attach	ments, and docum	nent: 3

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Prograph Progiciels, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation, having a place of business at The Crane Building. Fifth Floor, 40 24th Street, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15222-4643 ("Assignor"), has adopted, usec and is using the mark which is the subject of a federal trademark application pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office listed on Schedule A attached hereto (referred to hereinafter as the "Mark"): and

WHEREAS, Prograph Systems, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation, having an address at The Crane Building, Fifth Floor, 40 24th Street, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15222-4643 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark and the application therefor;

NOW, **THEREFORE**, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the application therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark.

PROC	GRAPH PROCICIELS, INC.
Ву: _	
•	[[C] [Signature]
	MATTHEW D'EMILIO
	[Typed/Printed Name]
Title:	Secretary

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

NUMBER OF ALLECHEMY

COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY

SS

Notary Public

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

Notarial Seal
K. Lee Hough, Notary Public
Pittsburgh, Allegheny County
My Commission Expires June 9, 2005

Member, Pennsylvania Association of

TRADEMARK REEL: 002074 FRAME: 0478

SCHEDULE A

FEDERAL APPLICATION

MARK	APPLICATION SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE	
THE HARMONIQUE SUITE	75/417,572	January 13, 1998	

RECORDED: 04/24/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002074 FRAME: 0479